



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Ms. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. N. S. Tekale, Ms. M. N. Ghanekar, Mr. K. K. Naik, Mr. N. D. Raje, respectively.

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 02.12.2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Court time is over. Hence, matters could not be heard.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Next date                                       |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 2450 OF 2017<br>71 WRIT PETITION NO. 5727 OF 2018<br>72 WRIT PETITION NO. 8238 OF 2018<br>73 WRIT PETITION NO. 8931 OF 2018<br>74 WRIT PETITION NO. 14395 OF 2019<br>75 WRIT PETITION NO. 694 OF 2021<br>76 WRIT PETITION NO. 2064 OF 2021<br>77 WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2021<br>78 WRIT PETITION NO. 4468 OF 2021<br>79 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2021<br>80 WRIT PETITION NO. 5823 OF 2021<br>81 WRIT PETITION NO. 7618 OF 2021<br>82 WRIT PETITION NO. 7653 OF 2021<br>83 WRIT PETITION NO. 10431 OF 2021<br>84 WRIT PETITION NO. 14265 OF 2021<br>85 WRIT PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2022<br>86 WRIT PETITION NO. 3003 OF 2022<br>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 4286 OF 2022<br>88 WRIT PETITION NO. 7044 OF 2022<br>89 WRIT PETITION NO. 7536 OF 2022 | <b>S.O. 11.02.2025,<br/>in urgent category.</b> |
| 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 7650 OF 2022<br>91 WRIT PETITION NO. 7816 OF 2022<br>92 WRIT PETITION NO. 8097 OF 2022<br>93 WRIT PETITION NO. 9434 OF 2022<br>94 WRIT PETITION NO. 9449 OF 2022<br>95 WRIT PETITION NO. 11857 OF 2022<br>96 WRIT PETITION NO. 12063 OF 2022<br>97 WRIT PETITION NO. 13353 OF 2022<br>98 WRIT PETITION NO. 2241 OF 2023<br>99 WRIT PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2023<br>100 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2023<br>101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5188 OF 2023<br>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 6455 OF 2023<br>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>S.O. 12.02.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023<br>105 WRIT PETITION NO. 7407 OF 2023<br>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2023<br>107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8424 OF 2023<br>108 WRIT PETITION NO. 10926 OF 2023<br>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 11074 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>S.O. 12.02.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12319 OF 2023<br>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2023<br>112 WRIT PETITION NO. 13024 OF 2023<br>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 13610 OF 2023<br>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2024<br>115 WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2024<br>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 1934 OF 2024<br>117 WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2024<br>118 WRIT PETITION NO. 1979 OF 2024<br>119 WRIT PETITION NO. 2068 OF 2024<br>120 WRIT PETITION NO. 2402 OF 2024<br>121 WRIT PETITION NO. 2623 OF 2024<br>122 WRIT PETITION NO. 2679 OF 2024<br>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4061 OF 2024<br>124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2024<br>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4351 OF 2024<br>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 8431 OF 2024<br>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 8472 OF 2024<br>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 9143 OF 2024<br>129 WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024<br>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2024 | <b>S.O. 13.02.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 9689 OF 2010<br>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 12177 OF 2015<br>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 1483 OF 2016<br>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 3258 OF 2016<br>135 WRIT PETITION NO. 6466 OF 2016<br>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 3631 OF 2017<br>137 WRIT PETITION NO. 6122 OF 2017<br>138 WRIT PETITION NO. 15019 OF 2017<br>139 WRIT PETITION NO. 13134 OF 2018<br>140 WRIT PETITION NO. 9601 OF 2019<br>141 WRIT PETITION NO. 9979 OF 2019<br>142 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2019<br>143 WRIT PETITION NO. 10545 OF 2019<br>144 WRIT PETITION NO. 676 OF 2020<br>145 WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2020<br>146 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2020<br>147 WRIT PETITION NO. 2327 OF 2020<br>148 WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2020<br>149 WRIT PETITION NO. 3848 OF 2020<br>150 WRIT PETITION NO. 3855 OF 2020                                       | <b>S.O. 17.02.2025</b>                          |
| 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2021<br>152 WRIT PETITION NO. 2622 OF 2021<br>153 WRIT PETITION NO. 3677 OF 2021<br>154 WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2021<br>155 WRIT PETITION NO. 5641 OF 2021<br>156 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2021<br>157 WRIT PETITION NO. 6691 OF 2021<br>158 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2021<br>159 WRIT PETITION NO. 9268 OF 2021<br>160 WRIT PETITION NO. 11601 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>S.O. 18.02.2025</b>                          |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                        |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 14475 OF 2021<br>162 WRIT PETITION NO. 1170 OF 2022<br>163 WRIT PETITION NO. 3987 OF 2022<br>164 WRIT PETITION NO. 4270 OF 2022<br>165 WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2022<br>166 WRIT PETITION NO. 8491 OF 2022<br>167 WRIT PETITION NO. 8557 OF 2022<br>168 WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2022<br>169 WRIT PETITION NO. 8927 OF 2022<br>170 WRIT PETITION NO. 9859 OF 2022                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>S.O. 18.02.2025</b> |
| 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 10501 OF 2022<br>172 WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2022<br>173 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2022<br>174 WRIT PETITION NO. 11578 OF 2022<br>175 WRIT PETITION NO. 12287 OF 2022<br>176 WRIT PETITION NO. 12546 OF 2022<br>177 WRIT PETITION NO. 12946 OF 2022<br>178 WRIT PETITION NO. 13303 OF 2022<br>179 WRIT PETITION NO. 51 OF 2023<br>180 WRIT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2023<br>181 WRIT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2023<br>182 WRIT PETITION NO. 709 OF 2023<br>183 WRIT PETITION NO. 1021 OF 2023<br>184 WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2023<br>185 WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2023<br>186 WRIT PETITION NO. 1651 OF 2023<br>187 WRIT PETITION NO. 2214 OF 2023<br>188 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2023<br>189 WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2023<br>190 WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>S.O. 20.02.2025</b> |
| 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 3864 OF 2023<br>192 WRIT PETITION NO. 3997 OF 2023<br>193 WRIT PETITION NO. 4234 OF 2023<br>194 WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2023<br>195 WRIT PETITION NO. 5913 OF 2023<br>196 WRIT PETITION NO. 5918 OF 2023<br>197 WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2023<br>198 WRIT PETITION NO. 6533 OF 2023<br>199 WRIT PETITION NO. 6558 OF 2023<br>200 WRIT PETITION NO. 7003 OF 2023<br>201 WRIT PETITION NO. 7165 OF 2023<br>202 WRIT PETITION NO. 7367 OF 2023<br>203 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2023<br>204 WRIT PETITION NO. 8821 OF 2023<br>205 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2023<br>206 WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2023<br>207 WRIT PETITION NO. 10092 OF 2023<br>208 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2023<br>209 WRIT PETITION NO. 12582 OF 2023<br>210 WRIT PETITION NO. 12591 OF 2023<br>211 WRIT PETITION NO. 12743 OF 2023<br>212 WRIT PETITION NO. 12847 OF 2023<br>213 WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023<br>214 WRIT PETITION NO. 12890 OF 2023<br>215 WRIT PETITION NO. 13179 OF 2023 | <b>S.O. 21.02.2025</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 13294 OF 2023<br>217 WRIT PETITION NO. 13372 OF 2023<br>218 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2023<br>219 WRIT PETITION NO. 13840 OF 2023<br>220 WRIT PETITION NO. 14190 OF 2023<br>221 WRIT PETITION NO. 14521 OF 2023<br>222 WRIT PETITION NO. 14696 OF 2023<br>223 WRIT PETITION NO. 15470 OF 2023<br>224 WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2023<br>225 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2024<br>226 WRIT PETITION NO. 177 OF 2024<br>227 WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2024<br>228 WRIT PETITION NO. 848 OF 2024<br>229 WRIT PETITION NO. 1058 OF 2024<br>230 WRIT PETITION NO. 1630 OF 2024<br>231 WRIT PETITION NO. 1984 OF 2024<br>232 WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2024<br>233 WRIT PETITION NO. 2067 OF 2024<br>234 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2024<br>235 WRIT PETITION NO. 2284 OF 2024<br>237 WRIT PETITION NO. 2488 OF 2024<br>238 WRIT PETITION NO. 2604 OF 2024<br>239 WRIT PETITION NO. 2614 OF 2024<br>240 WRIT PETITION NO. 2919 OF 2024                                   | <b>S.O. 24.02.2025</b> |
| 241 WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2024<br>242 WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2024<br>243 WRIT PETITION NO. 3496 OF 2024<br>244 WRIT PETITION NO. 3872 OF 2024<br>245 WRIT PETITION NO. 3911 OF 2024<br>246 WRIT PETITION NO. 3979 OF 2024<br>247 WRIT PETITION NO. 4714 OF 2024<br>248 WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2024<br>249 WRIT PETITION NO. 4890 OF 2024<br>250 WRIT PETITION NO. 4922 OF 2024<br>251 WRIT PETITION NO. 5260 OF 2024<br>252 WRIT PETITION NO. 5786 OF 2024<br>253 WRIT PETITION NO. 5812 OF 2024<br>254 WRIT PETITION NO. 5820 OF 2024<br>255 WRIT PETITION NO. 5822 OF 2024<br>256 WRIT PETITION NO. 5847 OF 2024<br>257 WRIT PETITION NO. 5910 OF 2024<br>258 WRIT PETITION NO. 6022 OF 2024<br>259 WRIT PETITION NO. 6644 OF 2024<br>260 WRIT PETITION NO. 6666 OF 2024<br>261 WRIT PETITION NO. 6728 OF 2024<br>262 WRIT PETITION NO. 6915 OF 2024<br>263 WRIT PETITION NO. 7957 OF 2024<br>264 WRIT PETITION NO. 8617 OF 2024<br>265 WRIT PETITION NO. 8656 OF 2024 | <b>S.O. 25.02.2025</b> |
| 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024<br>267 WRIT PETITION NO. 8738 OF 2024<br>268 WRIT PETITION NO. 9283 OF 2024<br>269 WRIT PETITION NO. 9284 OF 2024<br>270 WRIT PETITION NO. 9464 OF 2024<br>271 WRIT PETITION NO. 10420 OF 2024<br>272 WRIT PETITION NO. 10431 OF 2024<br>273 WRIT PETITION NO. 10736 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>S.O. 26.02.2025</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 274 WRIT PETITION NO. 10996 OF 2024<br>275 WRIT PETITION NO. 11035 OF 2024<br>276 WRIT PETITION NO. 11220 OF 2024<br>277 WRIT PETITION NO. 11256 OF 2024<br>278 WRIT PETITION NO. 11407 OF 2024<br>279 WRIT PETITION NO. 11427 OF 2024<br>280 WRIT PETITION NO. 11701 OF 2024<br>281 WRIT PETITION NO. 11731 OF 2024<br>282 WRIT PETITION NO. 11784 OF 2024<br>283 WRIT PETITION NO. 12179 OF 2024<br>284 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2023<br>285 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2023<br>286 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2023<br>287 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2023<br>288 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2023<br>289 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2023<br>290 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2024<br>291 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2024<br>292 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2008 | <b>S.O. 26.02.2025</b> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

...

vmk/-