



..1..

10807-common order - 11.02.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 11th February, 2025

Per Court :-

Due to paucity of time, the following matters
are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in
these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 10807 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9149 OF 2022 IN WP/10807/2019 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 12553 OF 2019 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 14332 OF 2019	21.03.2025 in urgent category.
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 694 OF 2021 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1603 OF 2021 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 2064 OF 2021	27.03.2025 in urgent category.
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2021 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 4361 OF 2021 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 4468 OF 2021 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2021 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 5502 OF 2021 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 5823 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4816 OF 2022 IN WP/5823/2021	28.03.2025 in urgent category.

92 WRIT PETITION NO. 5829 OF 2021 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 5873 OF 2021 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 6737 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11918 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12334 OF 2022 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 7618 OF 2021 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7653 OF 2021	01.04.2025 in urgent category.
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 9193 OF 2021 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 9630 OF 2021 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 10431 OF 2021 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 11577 OF 2021 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 11777 OF 2021	02.04.2025 in urgent category.
103 WRIT PETITION NO. 13273 OF 2021 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 14265 OF 2021 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 14960 OF 2021 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 4746 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 5387 OF 2023	04.04.2025 in urgent category.
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 6266 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 6270 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 6606 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 6632 OF 2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2023 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 11477 OF 2023	07.04.2025 in urgent category.
116 WRIT PETITION NO. 15734 OF 2023 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1311 OF 2025 122 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 64 OF 2023	08.04.2025 in urgent category.
123 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2017 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12867 OF 2023 IN WP/12201/2017 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2017 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 15236 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9911 OF 2023 IN WP/15236/2017 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 11018 OF 2019	07.04.2025

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12262 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6059 OF 2020 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 14278 OF 2019 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 14317 OF 2019 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 15194 OF 2019	08.04.2025
133 WRIT PETITION NO. 15370 OF 2019 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 552 OF 2021 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 717 OF 2021 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2021 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2021	09.04.2025
138 WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2021 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 2288 OF 2021 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 2851 OF 2021 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 13592 OF 2021 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 5801 OF 2023	15.04.2025
143 WRIT PETITION NO. 5805 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6670 OF 2023 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 7456 OF 2023 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 8653 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 9223 OF 2023	16.04.2025
148 WRIT PETITION NO. 9244 OF 2023 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 9253 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2023 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9592 OF 2023 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 9596 OF 2023	17.04.2025
153 WRIT PETITION NO. 9916 OF 2023 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 11118 OF 2023 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 12212 OF 2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 12828 OF 2023 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 14075 OF 2023 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 130 OF 2025 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2025	21.04.2025

162 WRIT PETITION NO. 137 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 143 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 144 OF 2025 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 148 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 182 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 572 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 598 OF 2025	22.04.2025
171 WRIT PETITION NO. 600 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 602 OF 2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 618 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 619 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 628 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 1617 OF 2025 179 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2021	23.04.2025

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)